
Hkkjr ljdkj/Government of India
[kku ea=ky;/Ministry of Mines

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks/Indian Bureau of Mines
gSnjkckn {ks=h; dk;kZy;/Hyderabad Regional Office

Regd.A/D

No. AP/KNL/Fe-28/HYD CGO Towers, 6th Floor, 
Kavadiguda, 
Secunderabad- 500080. 
Date:  27.7.2018  

To 
Sri G.Venkatrami Reddy, Lessee 
H.no.9/282, Gowripet, 
At & PO: Bethamcherla-518599 
Kurnool district,AP. 

Sub:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules- 2017 (MCDR-2017) in 
respect of your Brahmeswara Iron ore and Steatite mine over an extent of 33.01 Ha in  Sy.no. 865 of 
Veldurthy Village &  Mandal, Kurnool  Dist, Andhra Pradesh.  

Sir,  

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 2017, was found violated 
in your above mine during the inspection of the mine on 22.6.2018 by  Sri M.Pratap Reddy  Assistant 
Mining Geologist of this office and accompanied by your representative Sri L.Srinivas  Reddy:  

Rule
 No 

Nature of  Violations observed

11(1) Mining operations are not carried out in accordance with the proposals given in approved 
Scheme of Mining vide letter no. AP/KNL/MP/Lst-86/HYD dated 30.10.2015 to the extent 
indicated below: 

i) It was proposed in Para 1-I and plate-IV to drill total 7 boreholes with a total meter 
age during 2017-18. It was observed during the inspection that proposed boreholes 
are not yet drilled to convert the resources into reserves.

26(2) The yearly report for the year 2017-18 setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitation work 
carried out as envisaged in the approved scheme of Mining has not been submitted to the Regional 
Controller of Mines, Indian Bureau of Mines, Hyderabad. 

24(1) The holder of ML shall submit of Final mine closure plan to the Regional Controller of Mines, 
Indian Bureau of Mines, Hyderabad for approval prior to the closure of the mine since the mining 
lease is expiring on 31.3.2020. 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an Offence punishable under 
Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017.  

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 
(Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.  

Yours faithfully, 

(Manish K Maindiratta) 
Deputy Controller of Mines 
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ewy izfr ij ugh a/Not on the Original: 

  (1)    [kku fu;a=d (n) Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks] caxywj dks izfrfyfi lwpukFkZ vxzsf"kr A 
  (2)     The Director, Department of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh. 
  (3)     The Assistant Director of Mines & Geology-Kurnool, Government of Andhra Pradesh. 

(Manish K Maindiratta) 
Deputy Controller of Mines 


